Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То: 区	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>California Natural Resources Agenc</u> Address: <u>1416 9th Street</u> <u>Sacramento, CA, 95814</u> Contact: <u>Becki Abrams</u> Phone: <u>916-651-2482</u> Lead Agency (if different from above): Riverside County		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:			
	P.O. Box 3044 1 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 S	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento CA 95814			
	County Clerk County of: Address:				
			Address: 4080 Lemon Street, 5th Floor Riverside, CA 92502		
			Contact: Kristi Lovelady		
			Phone: 909-955-6742		

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH# 2001101108

Proi	ect [·]	Title	Western Riverside M	Aultiple Species	Habitat Co	nservation Pla	n (MSHCP
1 10	COL	riuc.			i labitat 00		

Project Applicant: Western Riverside County Regional Conservation Authority

Project Location (include county): Riverside & Orange County

Project Description:

The project includes fee-title acquisitions of 8.74 acres, located in Jurupa Valley, California for the protection of essential habitat in lands within the target acquisition area in the Western Riverside County Multi-Species Habitat Conservation Plan. The MSHCP is a comprehensive plan that provides for the assembly and management of a conservation area that protects and manages approximately 500,000 acres of habitat for 146 species pursuant to state and federal laws over the next 75 years.

This is to advise that the	California Natural Resources Agency	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>June 26, 2003</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [X will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were Not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

County of Riverside 4080 Lemon Street, Riverside, CA 92502

Signature (Public Agency): Bryan (ash	Title: Assistant Secretary
-	Governey's Office of Dianning & Pessauch
Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR OPR

Oct 12 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE